MORRIS POLICE PENSION FUND
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary:

Ending Balance

Current Period

Year to Date

Beginning Balance $17,653,072.54 $0.00
Contributions $10,000.00 $17,317,321.21
Withdrawals ($130,000.00) ($390,000.00)
Transfers In/Out $0.00 $0.00
Income $14,203.75 $71,363.00
Administrative Expense ($237.32) ($1,193.97)
Investment Expense ($379.62) ($3,606.43)
Investment Manager Fees ($19.71) ($610.87)
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($11,021.45)
Adjustment $1.05 $1.05
Realized Gain/Loss (%5,855.63) $772,263.12
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($242,959.70) ($456,690.30)

$17,297,825.36

$17,297,825.36

Performance Summary:

Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: (1.34%) (0.45%) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.17% 01/03/2023

Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org

Page 1 of 4



MORRIS POLICE PENSION FUND
Fund Name:
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

Transition Pool

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary: Unit Value Summary:
Current Period Year to Date Current Period Year to Date

Beginning Balance $295,106.41 $0.00 Beginning Units 32,522.782 0.000
Contributions $0.00 $0.00 Unit Purchases from Additions 0.000 1,960,145.903
Withdrawals $0.00 $0.00 Unit Sales from Withdrawals (32,522.782) (1,960,145.903)
Transfers In/Out ($290,092.53) ($307,714.71) Ending Units 0.000 0.000
Income $1,177.47 $6,866.08
Administrative Expense $0.00 $0.00
Investment Expense $0.00 $0.00 Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit $9.073836 $8.936366
Investment Manager Fees $0.00 $0.00 Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit $0.000000 $0.000000
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 $0.00
Adjustment $0.00 $0.00
Realized Gain/Loss ($5,897.28) $562,568.85
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($294.07) ($261,720.22)

Ending Balance $0.00 $0.00

Performance Summary:
MORRIS POLICE PENSION FUND
Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 01/10/2023

|
Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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MORRIS POLICE PENSION FUND
Fund Name: IPOPIF Pool
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary:

Current Period

Unit Value Summary:

Year to Date Current Period Year to Date

Beginning Balance $17,357,966.13 $0.00 Beginning Units 1,741,006.183 0.000
Contributions $10,000.00 $27,000.00 Unit Purchases from Additions 30,555.220 1,798,088.253
Withdrawals ($130,000.00) ($390,000.00) Unit Sales from Withdrawals (13,094.859) (39,621.710)
Transfers In/Out $290,092.53 $17,824,369.04 Ending Units 1.758,466.543 1.758,466.543
Income $13,026.28 $42,139.68
Administrative Expense ($237.32) ($1,193.97)
Investment Expense ($379.62) ($3,606.43) Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit $9.970077 $9.941413
Investment Manager Fees ($19.71) ($610.87) Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit $9.836881 $9.836881
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($11,021.45)
Adjustment $1.05 $1.05
Realized Gain/Loss $41.65 $5,718.39
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($242,665.63) ($194,970.08)

Ending Balance $17,297,825.36 $17,297,825.36

Performance Summary:
MORRIS POLICE PENSION FUND
Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: (1.33%) (0.45%) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A (0.96%) 01/24/2023

Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023
MORRIS POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date
Transition Pool

05/25/2023
IPOPIF Pool

05/01/2023
05/12/2023
05/24/2023
05/25/2023

Settle Date

05/26/2023

05/01/2023
05/15/2023
05/25/2023
05/26/2023

Description

Transfers Out

Emerging Market Debt Adjustment
Redemptions

Contribution

Transfers In

Amount

(290,092.53)

1.05
(130,000.00)
10,000.00
290,092.53

Unit Value

8.919671

9.971510
9.927560
9.837097
9.820810

Units

(32,522.7822)

0.1053
(13,094.8592)
1,016.5601
29,538.5544
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