

Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$17,653,072.54	\$0.00
Contributions	\$10,000.00	\$17,317,321.21
Withdrawals	(\$130,000.00)	(\$390,000.00)
Transfers In/Out	\$0.00	\$0.00
Income	\$14,203.75	\$71,363.00
Administrative Expense	(\$237.32)	(\$1,193.97)
Investment Expense	(\$379.62)	(\$3,606.43)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$19.71)	(\$610.87)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$11,021.45)
Adjustment	\$1.05	\$1.05
Realized Gain/Loss	(\$5,855.63)	\$772,263.12
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$242,959.70)	(\$456,690.30)
Ending Balance	\$17,297,825.36	\$17,297,825.36

Performance Summary:

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.34%)	(0.45%)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2.17%	01/03/2023

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers' Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$295,106.41	\$0.00
Contributions	\$0.00	\$0.00
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	(\$290,092.53)	(\$307,714.71)
Income	\$1,177.47	\$6,866.08
Administrative Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Manager Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Realized Gain/Loss	(\$5,897.28)	\$562,568.85
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$294.07)	(\$261,720.22)
Ending Balance	\$0.00	\$0.00

Unit Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date	
Beginning Units	32,522.782	0.000	
Unit Purchases from Additions	0.000	1,960,145.903	
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(32,522.782)	(1,960,145.903)	
Ending Units	0.000	0.000	
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.073836 \$0.000000	\$8.936366 \$0.000000	

Performance Summary:

MORRIS POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	01/10/2023

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers' Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$17,357,966.13	\$0.00
Contributions	\$10,000.00	\$27,000.00
Withdrawals	(\$130,000.00)	(\$390,000.00)
Transfers In/Out	\$290,092.53	\$17,824,369.04
Income	\$13,026.28	\$42,139.68
Administrative Expense	(\$237.32)	(\$1,193.97)
Investment Expense	(\$379.62)	(\$3,606.43)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$19.71)	(\$610.87)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$11,021.45)
Adjustment	\$1.05	\$1.05
Realized Gain/Loss	\$41.65	\$5,718.39
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$242,665.63)	(\$194,970.08)
Ending Balance	\$17,297,825.36	\$17,297,825.36

Unit Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	1,741,006.183	0.000
Unit Purchases from Additions	30,555.220	1,798,088.253
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(13,094.859)	(39,621.710)
Ending Units	1,758,466.543	1,758,466.543
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.970077 \$9.836881	\$9.941413 \$9.836881

Performance Summary:

MORRIS POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	(0.96%)	01/24/2023

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers' Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org

Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

MORRIS POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date	Settle Date	Description	Amount	Unit Value	Units
Transition Pool					
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers Out	(290,092.53)	8.919671	(32,522.7822)
IPOPIF Pool					
05/01/2023	05/01/2023	Emerging Market Debt Adjustment	1.05	9.971510	0.1053
05/12/2023	05/15/2023	Redemptions	(130,000.00)	9.927560	(13,094.8592)
05/24/2023	05/25/2023	Contribution	10,000.00	9.837097	1,016.5601
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers In	290,092.53	9.820810	29,538.5544